NXP USA Inc. - MPC860TCZQ66D4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
70 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Figure 75 shows the MII serial management channel timing diagram.
Figure 75. MII Serial Management Channel Timing Diagram
14 Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
14.1 Ordering Information
Table 33 provides information on the MPC860 Revision D.4 derivative devices.
Table 33. MPC860 Family Revision D.4 Derivatives
Device
Number of
SCCs1
1 Serial communications controller (SCC)
Ethernet Support2
(Mbps)
2 Up to 4 channels at 40 MHz or 2 channels at 25 MHz
Multichannel
HDLC Support
ATM
Support
MPC855T 1 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860DE 2 10 N/A N/A
MPC860DT 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860DP 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860EN  4 10 N/A N/A
MPC860SR 10 Yes Yes
MPC860T 10/100 Yes Yes
MPC860P 10/100 Yes Yes
M11
MII_MDC (Output)
MII_MDIO (Output)
M12
M13
MII_MDIO (Input)
M10
M14
MM15
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software
implementers to use Freescale products. There are no express or implied copyright
licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated circuits based on the
information in this document.
Freescale reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products
herein. Freescale makes no warranty, representation, or guarantee regarding the
suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Freescale assume any
liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically
disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental
damages. “Typical” parameters that may be provided in Freescale data sheets and/or
specifications can and do vary in different applications, and actual performance may
vary over time. All operating parameters, including “typicals,” must be validated for each
customer application by customer’s technical experts. Freescale does not convey any
license under its patent rights nor the rights of others. Freescale sells products
pursuant to standard terms and conditions of sale, which can be found at the following
address: freescale.com/SalesTermsandConditions.
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
Freescale, the Freescale logo, CodeWarrior, ColdFire, PowerQUICC,
QorIQ, StarCore, and Symphony are trademarks of Freescale
Semiconductor, Inc., Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off. CoreNet, QorIQ Qonverge,
QUICC Engine, and VortiQa are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor,
Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. The Power Architecture and Power.org word marks and the Power
and Power.org logos and related marks are trademarks and service marks
licensed by Power.org.
© 2007-2015 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Document Number: MPC860EC
Rev. 10
09/2015